@AIA Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

REVIEWED

By HPreston at 11:37 am, Mar 09, 2023

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

Ald DOCUMENT G732/CMa FAGEONEOF  PAGES

;0 ?WNER' PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schools APPLICATION 1 6 Distribution 10:

: (;-:: woud Independent Board of Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations [ Jowner

Bt ;',Ch“"’“d Road 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIOD TO: 0306123 [ JconstrucTion

Fort Mitchell, K 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER

FROM CONTRACTOR [ Jarcurtect
CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 [_JconTrRACTOR

The Geiler Company
6561 ¢ ilenway Avenye
Cincinnati, OH 45211

CONTRACT FOR: BP#214 Plumbing J
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for 1
\ppls S Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
ontinuaton Sheet, AIA Document G703, is aached "

J 586.130.00

6,110,

224 182,

& s —
W e

W

I

12.918.20
—
206.443 80

Net change by Change Orders
(Column G ap G703)
-Olumn D + E on G703) : LM
Total Rcmmage (Lines Sa + Sb op
(Lme 4 less Ling 5 1g I
v

MODIFIED CONTRACT StmM
CONTRACT UM TODATE :

N . (Line | +2
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 'I"G DJr\TE
RETAINAGE
a__ 1o % of Compleied Work
b Y "ot Stored Materia *

(Column F on G703)
Total in Column | of G703)
& TOTAL EARNED LESY RETAINAGE
o tay)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Centificate)

e

167,293.80

R

¥ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 3013000
BALANCE 1o FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s 379,686.20
— 3768620

(Line 3 less Line 6)

_DEDUCTIORS ]

7 MARY ADDITIONS
Total approved in revious months by Owner
Tola! 4 Y
!:' ems_lf:;ru\cd this month ncluding Construction Change
TOTALS [50.00 30.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
mnformation and belicF the Wark covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Doc
by the Contracior for Woi
payments receved

v

uments, that all amounts have been paid

rk for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
ment shown herein s now due
Stado

from the O t:r.alx'j hat curr
M “_. "o K23
County of’ W
Subseribed and swormn to Bglore &
me this day of
Notary Public %" R N/
T

T

My Uommassion expires,
ERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and

the data comprising this applicaton, the Construction manager and Architect certify

to the Owner that to the besi of their knawledge, information and beliel the Work has
progressed as mdicated, the quaity of the Work 15 1n accordance with the L'ontract

Dacuments, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 3915000
(Attach explanation if amount certified difiers from the aman applied for. Imne! alf
figures on this Application and an the Comimation Sheer that changed o conform o the

>l o ot

Date

W - »
ARCHITE cturs are responsible for perjoranng porttons of
the Priye required,
H)‘. Date E‘ Q‘ 2 }
This negotizblz. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only 1o the

Contractor named herein | . pay and 7 e of payment are without
prejudice to any nghts of the Owrer or Contractor under this Contract

GTONCM-1992

ﬁ“bﬂcU“ENT
G7UICMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDTION 1682 EDITION AL | © 1887

THE Amg
MERICAN INSTITUTE oF ARCMITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE N W . WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292

Users :
may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AlIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor’s signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 6
APPLICATION DATE: 03/06/23
PERIOD TO: 03/31/23

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

ITQM DES(‘RIP']‘ISN OF WORK SCHESULED ?vonx COMPLE’I‘EDr MATEFRIALS TOTAL - % BALENCE RI:‘I'Al]NA(iE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (DHEAF)

1 |Plumbing
2 |Submittals 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100%! $0.00 $150.00
3 [Bond 11,115.00 $11,115.00 $0.00 $11,115.00 100% $0.00 $1,111.50
4 |Plumbing Permit 2,350.00 $2,350.00 $0.00 $2.350.00 100% $0.00 $235.00
5 |Mobilization 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00 $500.00
6 |Demolition / Disconnect Utilities 5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $5.500.00 100% $0.00 £550.00
7 |Lower Level Underground Labor 14,800.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 $14,800.00 100% $0.00 §1.480.00
8 |Lower Level Underground Material 10,020.00 $10,020.00 $0.00 $10,020.00 100% $0.00 $1,002.00
9 |Main Level Underground Labor 23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 $23,500.00 100%! $0.00 $2,350.00
10 |Main Level Underground Material 15,380.00 $15,380.00 $0.00 $15,380.00 100% $0.00 $1,538.00
11 |Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 36,380.00 $12,733.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 $22,233.00 61% $14,147.00 $2,223.30
12 |Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Materig 28,000.00 $11,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $17,000.00 61% $11,000.00 $1,700.00
13 |Main Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 98,540.00 $34,489.00 $0.00 $28,500.00 $62,989.00 64% $35,551.00 $6,298.90
14 |Main Level Overhead Plumbing Material 68,990.00 $34,495.00 $0.00 $34.495.00 50% $34,495.00 $3,449.50
15 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 103,993.00 $0.00 0% $103,993.00 $0.00
16 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Material 76,442.00 $0.00 0% $76,442.00 $0.00
17 |Lower Level Fixture Labor 2,240.00 $0.00 0% $2,240.00 $0.00
18 |Main Level Fixture Labor 4,300.00 $0.00 0% $4,300.00 $0.00
19 |2nd Level Fixture Labor 3,820.00 $0.00 0% $3,820.00 $0.00
20 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Labor 7,500.00 $0.00 0% $7,500.00 $0.00
21 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Materig 4,500.00 $0.00 0% $4,500.00 $0.00
22 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing L 17,820.00 $0.00 0% $17,820.00 $0.00
23 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing I\ 1,180.00 $0.00 0% $1,180.00 $0.00
24 |Alt-1 Locker Room Fixture Labor 2,300.00 $0.00 0% $2,300.00 $0.00
25 [Insulation Labor 22,800.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 11% $20,300.00 $250.00
26 |Insulation Material 15,160.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 7%, $14,160.00 $100.00
27 |Obtain Plumbing Final 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
28 |Punchlist 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
29 |Closeout/Demobilize 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $586,130.00 $185,882.00 $0.00 $43,500.00 J $229,382.00 $11.53 $356,748.00 $22938.20

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION * AIA® - © 1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE. N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



HPreston
Stamp


PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

y {use for all tiers)
stareor_ Ohio

counTy oF__Hamilton
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed by _ Beechwood Independent BOE (“OWNER"“CONTRACTOR”, or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and install__ Plumbing for project known as
(“PROJECT") of which _Beechwood

10N _is the owner (“OWNER”) and on which

Isalsoa (“CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"). dE Doll 00/100

Thirty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Fi ollars J
The Undersigned, for and iE\tymnsideraﬁan of i $.39.150.00 ) Dollars,
and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for ils heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relaling fo payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparaus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: SLE-E"QS o it Name of Company The Geiler Company
5 nalré = W (Undersigned)
ig o pRIAL g,
s N e Subscribed and swom before me this__ 0 dayorMarch 20.23
printed Name: Wm.Reid Geiler lll SNV 255

f%n,s,-gn;m&%ma|.SCHJLLER meip Sﬂuh\/f:@\

1d Cieilns as deifrtad iPisildndres fract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
@lvera is:for. me should be used, corperate seal affixed and title
Be ; should sign and designate himself as partner,

Title of Person Signing: VP Z B Rt
NOTE: “Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and Written; o the-contract, 4
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amy t:paid:=

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and releasels foca pa

e et

COUNTY OF T AT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THEI_ E#\doggn_?d. be(isg duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he_VVM.Reid Geiler Il the_VP

of e eller Lompany (‘Company name and Undersigned"), who is the contractor for

Plumbing work on the project ['9[0]8? ted at lhg4 Beechwood Rd,
owned by Beechwood Independent School Board o ucation ("Owner”) and on

whichCodell Construction Companga is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

That it has received payment of § 167,293.80 prior fo this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumnished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications, The Undersigned agrees fo indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,

Cnanc::': Manager, Construction Manager’s surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontraclors pertaining to the project whether or
not lisf LA

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
' The Geiler Company Plumbing 586,130.00  |167,293.80/39,150.00 | 379.686.20

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE ) : : 379,686.20
That there are no other contracts for_said wotk oulsta and that there is nothing dugmwm fo any person for material, labor, or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in
connectign with rk othel)th - P S,

np

Date: Name of Company. (Undersigned) -
SignatureY i f L } ’ : [
Subscribed and sworn before me this __ 6 dayof _lV|a = al: : £

a1 ot O ™



HPreston
Stamp




