REVIEWED
By HPreston at 9:26 am, Oct 07, 2022

@bﬁ? Document G732 - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
AlIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Bcechwood Independent Schools APPLICATION: 0 3 Distribution to:
Beechwood Independent Board of Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations Doizm%
50 Beechwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIOD TO:  10/05/22 [__JconsTRUCTION
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [ ]arcriecr
The Geiler Company CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 [ __|JCONTRACTOR
6561 Glenway Avenuc
Cincinnati, OH 45211 4
CONTRACT FOR: wﬁaﬁ_.« Plumbing
Ooz._-go.m.ow.m APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifics that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and
« payments receved from the Owney, and that current mﬂaaa_m_.. .# “\“n?:_ is now due.
1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 5 586,130.00 v ™ : _>o¢
2. Net change by Change Orders s P.Dz CioR:, - Oﬂ/.%\ﬂ % 7% .
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) — s 73 § Dute: G, 1. REN-SrHt
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 5 1069151 « m::a of: Vel - ,....... z g -
{Column G on G703) County of: \npeaD2a™ Ik e *3 Notary Public. Star
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before W w2 My Commission Cxores i1
a. 10 %of Completed Work $ 1069150 % methis S\  dayof QUGN Z0 oS VY LIS CADISS Ul
{Column D + E on G703) Notary Public: * =
b. U % ol Stored Matenal ¥ My Commission expires. { ; O \( ae= .
(Column F on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR _u><_5mz._.. ......
Tolal Retainage (ines 5a + 5b or In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Wark and
Tatal in Column | of G703) $ 10,691.50 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 96,223.50 to the Owner thal to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
{Lme 4 less Line 5 lotal) 3 progressed as indicated, the quality ol the Work s in accordance with the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR « Documents, and the Contractor is entitied 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) s _ ...u.u _m .m._n_
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE i I AR05:00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $  49.005.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 489.906.50 {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) 7 wE.a. on this Applic ation and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform o the
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |

_ Date: ﬁ:/ f H

Total approved in previous months by Owner

Total approved this month including Construction Change
Directives

[6~10-22




CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 ) i
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 3
Contractor's signed certification is attached APPLICATION DATE: 10/05/22
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 10/31/22
Use Column I on Contracts wherc variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-0G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (DHE+F)
1 |Plumbing
2 |Submittals 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00 $150.00
3 |Bond 11,115.00 $11,115.00 $0.00 $11,115.00 100% $0.00 $1,111.50
4 |Plumbing Permit 2,350.00 $2,350.00 $0.00 $2,350.00 100% $0.00 $235.00
5 |[Moabilization 5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00 $500.00
6 |Demolition / Disconnect Utilities 5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 100% $0.00 $550.00
7 |Lower Level Underground Labor 14,800.00 $14,800.00 $14,800.00 100% $0.00 $1,480.00
8 |Lower Level Underground Material 10,020.00 $10,020.00 $10,020.00 100% $0.00 $1,002.00
9 |Main Level Underground Labor 23,500.00 $11,750.00 $11,750.00 50% $11,750.00 $1,175.00
10 |Main Level Underground Material 15,380.00 $15,380.00 $15,380.00 100% $0.00 $1,538.00
11 |Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 36,380.00 $0.00 0% $36,380.00 $0.00
12 |Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Materig 28,000.00 $0.00 0% $28,000.00 $0.00
13 |Main Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 98,540.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 % $90,540.00 $800.00
14 |Main Level Overhead Plumbing Material 68,990.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 26% $50,990.00 $1,800.00
15 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 103,993.00 $0.00 0% $103,993.00 $0.00
16 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Material 76,442.00 $0.00 0% $76,442.00 $0.00
17 |Lower Level Fixture Labor 2,240.00 $0.00 0% $2,240.00 $0.00
18 |Main Level Fixture Labor 4,300.00 $0.00 0% $4,300.00 $0.00
19 |2nd Level Fixture Labor 3,820.00 $0.00 0% $3,820.00 $0.00
20 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Labor 7,500.00 $0.00 0% $7,500.00 $0.00
21 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Materig 4,500.00 $0.00 0% $4,500.00 $0.00
22 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing L 17,820.00 $0.00 0% $17,820.00 $0.00
23 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing N 1,180.00 $0.00 0% $1,180.00 $0.00
24 |Alt-1 Locker Room Fixture Labor 2,300.00 $0.00 0% $2,300.00 $0.00
25 |Insulation Labor 22,800.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 11% $20,300.00 $250.00
26 |Insulation Material 15,160.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 1% $14,160.00 $100.00
27 |Obtain Plumbing Final 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
28 |Punchlist 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
29 |Closeout/Demobilize 1,000.00 <& %000 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $586,130.00 $52,465.00 $54,450.00 $000]| ¥ $106,915.00 $£9.02 $479,215.00 $10,691.50

Users may obtain valldation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1982
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-5232

G703-1992




|use for ail tiers)

state oF__Ohio
COUNTY OF i
TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned”) has been employed by 1 N Geiler Company (“OWNER" "CONTRACTOR”, or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER® ) 1o fumnish and install lor project known as
Reechwood hool Phase 6 B Additions & Renovations ("PROJECT") ofwhich _Beechwood
Independent Schools Board of Education is the owner ("OWNER") and on which
lszlso 2 ("CONTRACTOR” o MANAGER"). 4 fve doflars & 00/100
The Undessigned, for and in considerstion of s e A 15.49,005.00 \/mom

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, execuors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and sach of thair insurers, parents, subsidiaries, relaled enties, affifates, members,
past and present officers, direciors, hekrs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debis, demands, toris, charges, causes of acon and claims for paymenl. including claims under (he laws or
statules of the municipalty, stala or faderal govemment relating 1o payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or sialuts including prompl payment statutes, of bonds refating o the Project. and in
addition a1 lien, or claim of, or right fo, lien, under municipsl, state, of federal laws or statutes, relaling to mechanics’ ens. with respect to and on said above-described Project. and the
improvements thereon, and on the matsral relafing to mechanics' fiens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or olther law, act, or statute, with respec! lo and on said above-described premises, and cn
the maserial, fodures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or olher consideration due o 1o become dus from the Owner, on socount of, arising out of or reiating in eny way
10 the labor, services, material, fxtures, aquipment, apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undsrsigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of lima through the date indicaled
below, including extras.” The undersigned cerlifies, warrants, and guaraniees Ial 21 work i has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: S o o Name of Company __The Geiler Company
UL ALY (u'm‘b"d)
s RIAL 'Y,

‘SZ{_;'%SWWMW atis_ 3 aayor_ OCtober 2 22

\

Title of Person Signing: V.P. i~
X TS -0 ool 3 Glams
NOTE: ‘Extras inciude but are not imited to changes, both oral aindt Ttap: b

43 contract with the OWNER. CONTRACTOR. or
2 Rl pocuglipee S welet o TieaiEA te name should be used. corporale seal affixed and tide
of oficer sing wevier and release shoukd be set foth: f waivs GRRUSIIRE DS BFDRCND. e parership name Used, partner shoul sign and Gesigrale himsalf as pariner.

sTate 0F_Ohio
COUNTY OF i
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
e VP
coniractor for the
locatesat_54 Beechwood Rd.

ation ("COwner”) and on

That it has received paymentofs_T\ . 2R . DO prior to this payment,

That o waivers and releases are frue, comec, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there fs no cisim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. mmmmnmuummmmmmwmumwmmwummmmammbrspedﬁc
partions of said work or for material entering into he consinucion thereof and e amownt due or 1 bacoma dus each and that the items meantioned include al labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complate said work eocording o plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnity, defend, and hold harmiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Consiruction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and al claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontraciors perizining to the project whether o

nol kstad below.
AMQUNT |
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
The Geiler Company Plumbing 586,130.00 [47.218.50] 49,005.00 [489,906.50

TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO
COMPLETE

Tha there ara no olher contracis for sad work oulstanding. and thal ihere is nothing due or io become due to any person for maderial, labor, or other work of any kind done or Io ba done upon or in

{Uncersigned)
VP . 4

o) *:  Nolary Pubic Stale of Ohio
37 ~ My Commission Expires 07-25-2023




