@ERP Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

VY W

REVIEWED
By HPreston at 1:43 pm, Jun 08, 2023

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

PAGE ONE OF PAGES

TO OWNER:

Beecliwood Independent Board of Education
50 Beechwood Road

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

FROM CONTRACTOR:

The Geiler Company

6561 Glenway Avenue

Cinc L, OB 4521]

CONTRACT FOR: BP#214 Plambing

PROJECT:

54 Beechwood Rd.
Fort Milchell, KY 41017

Beechwood Independent Schools
Phasc 6B: Addition & Renovations

Distribution to:

[ Jownen

[ JeonsTrucTion

APPLICATION: ¢ 7

PERIOD TO:  06/01/23

PROJECT NO: MANAGER
[ larcHiTecr
CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 [_JCONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payinent, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is altached. «

The undersigned Contractor certifies thal lo the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,

information and helicf the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contracior for Work for which previtus Certificates lor Puyment were issued and 5,: "
sents recejyved from the Qwner, o | that currer

wyment shown herein 1s now .u_c"w .7
I MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM s & \\\q o
2 Net change by Change Orders s m\m L = S \.
3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE {Line | 2 $ Date: a .m. 4 ' Al il
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STO s il ol Ohio ¥ z KAREN L. SCHILLER
(Column G on G703) County of. Hamilton , e ¥ Xz hli» Sfa i
5 _C.u.;_z.ymm “ Subscribed and swom to before “ ¢ | = H i OZOEQ mu:u__r State of O:_momw
a % 0f Comipleted Work s 28,284.20 me this day of ,‘S‘%\ S ‘Kx\g = = tMv Commission Ex res 07-25-2
ch umn D+ Eon G703) Notary Public ™ - C l\/ .-\‘CJ O.mu ’ b
U % of Stored Matenal M My Uomrmssion expires: - &
(Column F on G103) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Tolal Retainnge (Lines 5a + Sb or In accosdance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of (he Work E&
Total in Column [ of G703) $ 28.288.20 the data comiprising this application, the Construction Sﬂ_at.n nnd Ar
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 254,553 80 1o the Owner 1 the best of their knowledge
(Line 4 less Line 5 Tolal) s g d, the quality of the Work 15 m nnnazr_..».u with the Cantract
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR g_..p and the Ci s entitled o payment of the AMOQUNT CERTIFIED,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificnte) $ 206,443 80
8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ CHEISOT0E AMDUNT CERTIFIED S__ 4B.150.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE g 331,536.20 {dttach explanation {f amount ceriified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
{Line 3 less Linc 6) figures on this Apy and an the Sheet that changed to conform to the
E MARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS noz.,..‘;cu.:c M h.\ \
Total approved in previous months by Owner By Date: /w Nn\i
Total approv ed this month incluling Constiuction Change ARCHITECT(NOTL: {f Mulliple Prime Uonlractars are responsible jor performing portions of
Directives the Projec e@ &Ri i Cerrificatton is nat required.
TOTALS|$0.00 $0.00 Dale: —N\ N w
NET CHANGES by Change Order

ﬁ 2 15 ho_ D:Ew__u. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only ta the
namid herein, 1

, pay and prance of pay are without
u_,e.a_no to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contracl

AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMa AFPLIZATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-AOVISER EDITION - 1092 EDITION  AIA® - © 1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEVY YORK AVE - N W, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

G7aCMa-1982

Users may obtaln validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 RAGENGEAPACES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, conlaining APPLICATION NO: 7
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 06/01/23
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 06/30/23
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainoge for ling items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
B C D E G il |
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-Q) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 [Plumbing
2 |Submittals 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00 $150.00
3 |Bond 11,115.00 $01,115.00 §0.00 $11,115.00 100% $0.00 S50
4 EE.:E:@ Permit 2,350.00 $2,350.00 $0.00 $2,350.00 100% $0.00 $235.00
5 [Mobilization 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00 $500.00
6 |Demolition / Disconnect Utilities 5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 100% $0.00 $550.00
7 [Lower Level Underground Labor 14,800.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 $14,800.00 100% $0.00 $1.,480.00
8 |Lower Level Underground Material 10,020.00 $10,020.00 $0.00 $10,020.00 100% $0.00 $1,002,00
9 [Main Level Underground Labor 23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 $23,300.00 100% $0.00 $2,350.00
10 |Main Level Underground Material 15,380.00 $15,380.00 $0.00 $15,380.00 100% $0.00 $1,538.00
11 |Lower Level Overhead v_cggzm Labor 36,380.00 $22,233.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,233.00 61% $14,147.00 $2,223.30
12 |Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Materiz 28,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,000.00 61% $11.000.00 $1,700,00
13 |Main Level Qverhead Plumbing Labor 98,5640.00 $62,989.00 $25,500.00 $0.00 $88,489.00 90% $10,051.00 $8,848.90
14 |Main Level Overhead Plumbing Material 68,890.00 $34.495.00 $28,000.00 $62,495.00 91% $6,495.00 $6,249.50
15 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 103,993.00 $0.00 0% $103,993.00 $0.00
16 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Material 76,442.00 $0.00 0% $76,442.00 $0.00
17 |Lower Level Fixture Labor 2,240.00 $0.00 0% $2,240.00 $0.00
18 [Main Level Fixture Labor 4,300.00 $0.00 0% $4,300.00 $0.00
19 |2nd Level Fixture Labor 3,820.00 $0.00 0% $3,820.00 $0.00
20 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Labor 7,500.00 $0.00 0% $7,500.00 $0.00
21 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Materi 4,500.00 $0.00 0% $4,500.00 $0.00
22 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing m 17,6820.00 $0.00 0% $17,820.00 $0.00
23 |Alt-1 Locker Room Qverhead Pumbing N 1,180.00 $0.00 0% $1,180.00 $0.00
24 Alt-1 Locker Room Fixture Labor 2,300.00 $0.00 0% $2.,300.00 $0.00
25 |Insulation Labor 22,800.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 11% $20,300.00 $250.00
26 |Insulation Material 15,160.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 T% $14,160.00 $100.00
27 |Obtain Plumbing Final 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
28 |Punchlist 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
29 (Closeout/Demabilize 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $586,130.00 $229,382.00 $53,500.00 $0.00 &mwmm.mmw.oo $12.20 $303,248.00 $28,288.20

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 « 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992




B LW D RELEASE OF MS FOR PAYMENT

. (use for all tiers}
stateor__Ohio

COUNTY OF __Hamiltan

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned™) has been employed b?eechwcod Independent Schools Board of EdUcauonl"DWNER"."CONTRACTOR". or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER™) 1o fumish and nstall _ Plumbing . . for project known gs
Beechwood School Phase 6 B Addiions & Renovalons ["PROJECT" of whicn_Beechwood

lndependent Schools Board of Education isthe owner (“OWNER”) and on which
5als0a (*CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

-Ej i ltars & 00/100
Toe Usersigras o s o 0 o2nd One Hundred Fifty Do ° 5.48.150.00 _)ooun,
and In consideralion of such sum and other good and valuabla considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for ils hairs, executors, and admintsiralors, hereby waive and releass the Owmer, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surely, the Construction Manager, tha Construction Manager's surety. and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related enlities, affiiales, members,
pasi and present officers, direciars, heirs, and administrators, from any and al suits, debts, demands, toris, charges, causes of action and caims for payment, including claims under tha kaws or
statutes of tha municpality, stats or federal govemment relating Io peyment bands, the Miller Act, o ofher act ot stauta induding prompl payment slalules, or bonds refaling to the Project, and in
acdison all lien, or ciaim of, of right lo, fien, under municipel, state, or federal laws or statutes, relaling lo mechanics’ Fens. wilh respect Lo and en s2id above-describad Project, and the
improvements (hereon, and on the malerial relaing to mechanics' Bens, payment bonds. the Miller Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect 1o and on said above-descibed premises, and cn
the matedal, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys. funds or other consideration dua or In become due from Lhe Owner, on account of, arising out of o relaling in any way
ta the labor, services, malerial, fitures, equipmenl, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undarsigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date Indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned cerfifies, warranis, and guaraniees thal a1 work it has parformed on the Project has bean padomed in acoordance with its contract decuments on the
Project

Date: 6’5,!:123 V. ")

sl LRG0

Printed Name:  WVilliam Reid Geiler ||

Name of Company __1he Geiler Company
{Undersigned)

. Subscipgd aad pyompelate s 5_ _dayot_June o 20.,23
* gL L0y k. Sief O %@'&' A QA{LQLJJJL\

{aived’s conlract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or

- and Is for acotpomtion. corporate name should be used, corporale seal affixed and title
tnership, the partnership nama should be used, partner should sign and designale himsalf as partner,

Tile of Person Signing; VP
NOTE: “Extras inciuda but are not kmited 1o changes, both B3
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releasas mig J1 B
of officar signing wavier and releass should be set forth: If walfey B riteatn ks

+ el an 'Q'Eu
state oF_Ohio " CENTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF i
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undorsigned, being duly swom, deposss and says that (she____YYM.Reid Geiler ilI me__ VP
¢l_The Geiler Company {‘Company name and Uindersignad™), who Is the contraclor for the
_Plumbing work on the project ("Project’) lcsted st _ 54 Beechwnnd Rd
owned by, (‘Owner"} andon
which_Codell.Construction (:Qmpanag is 3 ("Contractor” or "Construction Manager”).
That it has raceived paymenl of S 206,443.80 prior fo this payment.

'I'h.'alalmiversan:lrelgaseurum.md.andgmuhaanddaimadmmﬂdimwwmmmismdaimcimrIegtlnraquﬂahlelode{eamenldityo!uidmiwrsm

malerial required 1o compiate said work according o plens and specifications. The Undersigned 2grees to indemnify, defend, and hold hamiless the Owner, Conlr;ctnr. Contractor's suraty,

Cur;w:dwnn Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all dlaims for alleged payment made by the Undersignad’s supphers of suboontraclors pertaining to the project whether or
nol isted below,

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

The Geiler Company Plumbing 586,130.00 206,443 80| 48,150.00 331.536.20

TOTAL LABOR EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO

COMPLETE
Tral fere are no other conlracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or 1o become tiue to any person for material, labor, or other wark of any kind dong or 1o be tene upon or in
connection vath said work other Staled .
Date: P/ _ “Hansbléhdogy- The Geiler Company {Undersigned)
Signa e Haime: Wm.Reid Geiler |1l Tite: __ VP

Subsuribedand swom bsloreme tis 5 dag o]

) re and Seal: _ / 5 11 77
RN T R S~
Netary Publie, State of Ohie

apoan

fdy Comrrissicn Expires 07-25-2024




