REVIEWED

By HPreston at 9:49 am, Aug 12, 2024

%A_[A Document G732" 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

Al4 DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schaols APPLICATION:; 0 14 Distribution to;
Beechwood Independent Board of Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations EIOWNER

50 Beechwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIOD TO: 08/06/24 DCONSTRUCT]ON
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: EARC HITECT

The Geiler Company CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022 CONTRACTOR

6561 Glenway Avenue

Cincimnati, OH 45211 J
CONTRACT FOR: BP#214 Plumbin,

CONTRACTOR'S APP LICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that io the best of the Contraclor’s knowledge,
Application is made for psyment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract information nnd belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has beon
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached compleied in accordance with the Contract Documenis, that all amounis have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued ond
J payments recaived from the Owner, and that cusrent payinent shown herein is now dus.
¥ 586.13000

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders S # 73,649.00 (& Q%
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 +2) S_W 65977900 Date: \ ; (}\\
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE H 656.779.00 % L o i
{Column G on G703) County of: Hamilton ot WA.
. tETAT ﬁgﬁ;’c.mplmd Wark s Jaﬂ 838.95 .sr:husf‘nb;d mu?ym ;:bcforc % KAREN L SCHILLER
2.838. is o
b, oD o) S sl s My Capmistion ‘;:E‘%‘\‘ e 3 Ry Pubic Site of Ot
(Column F on G703) :
Total Retsinage (Lines 5a + Sb or et .
Total in Column ! of G703) s 32.838.95 the data comprising this application, the C& Ty :ﬁaﬁcr and Architect ccrufy
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETA]NAGE 5 62394005 to the Owner (hat to the best of their I(nowl:dy:_ Infarmation end beliclthe Work hes
{Line 4 fess Line 5 ‘Tolal) 5= S progressed as indicated, Uhe quality of the Work 18 1 accordance with the Conlract
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 6 05 5‘73 39 Documents, aad the is entitled 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) : / z 3 6 g 75
8 CURRENT PAYMENTDUE 3 AMOUNT CERTIFIED | 7.#27.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING R.ETJ\I'NAGE (Attach explanation if antoumt cerlgf ed d ﬂi.’r\' ' from the amount opplitd ﬁJr tnitial afl
{Line 3 less Line 6) figures on this Application any Sheet that changed ta conform fo |
15 DEEI_______BCI TORS CONSTRUCTION MAI
¥i____ Date: .
ARCHITECT: (NCITE: If Multiple Peime Ce o resf thie Jor perf 1 poriions of
Directives £8.865.00 the Profect, theddtehireet's Certificatian is not required.
TOTALS|s73.60900 50,00 By: 'Y ol Date: ? I | 'l’?"f
NET CHANGES by Change Order Q U]
This Centjfiedte ts! egotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the
Contractar namedhergin, 1 and nceep of pay are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contracl.

AA DOCUMENT GTIRACM, - APPUCA'ION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADWSER EOITION - 1662 EDITION  AlMD © 1082 ORUCMa-1922
THE 1745 NEW YORKAVE , N W , WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtaln vaIIanIon of this document by requesting of the {icenae a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authentlcity




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AJA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 14
Contractor's signed certification is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 8/06/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/31/24
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
[ TIEM | ___ DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Plumbing
2 |Submittals 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00 $75.00
3 |Bond 11,115.00 §11,115.00 $0.00 /4) 1,115.00 100% $0.00 $555.75
4 |Plumbing Permit 2,350.00 $2,350.00 $0.00 s/ $2,350.00 100%5 $0.00 $117.50
5 |Mcbi!'rzatiun 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 / $5,000.00 100%| $0.00 $250.00
6 |Demolition / Disconnect Utilities 5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 / $5,500.00 100% $0.00 $275.00
7 |Lower Level Underground Labor 14,800.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 / $14,800.00 100% $0.00 $740.00
8 |Lower Level Underground Material 10,020.00 $10,020.00 $0.00 7 $10,020.00 100% $0.00 $501.00
9 [Main Level Underground Labor 23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 ~ $23,500.00 100% $0.00 $1,175.00
10 |Main Level Underground Material 15,380.00 $15,380.00 $0.00  $15,380.00 100%, $0.00 $769.00
11 [Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 36,380.00 $36,380.00 $0.00 ~%36,380.00 100% $0.00 $1,819.00
12 |Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Material 28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 . $28,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,400.00
13 |Main Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 98,540.00 $98,540.00 $0.00 7 $98,540.00 100% $0.00 $4,927.00
14 |Main Level Overhead Plumbing Material 68,990.00 $68,990.00 $0.00 $68,990.00 100% $0.00 $3,449.50
15 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 103,993.00 £103,993.00 $0.00 ./ $103,993.00 100% $0.00 $5,199.65
16 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Material 76,442.00 $76,442.00 $0.00 /. $76,442.00 100% $0.00 $3,822.10
17 |Lower Level Fixture Labor 2,240.00 $2,240.00 - $2,240.00 100% $0.00 $112.00
18 |Main Level Fixture Labor 4,300.00 $4,300.00 ~ $4,300.00 100% $0.00 $215.00
19 {2nd Level Fixture Labor 3,820.00 $2.865.00 $955.00 /" $3,820.00 100% $0.00 $191,00
20 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Labor 7.500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 - $7,500.00 100% $0.00 $375.00
21 {Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Material 4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 /~ $4,500.00 100% $0.00 $225.00
22 |Alt-1 Locker Reom Overhead Pumbing Labor 17,820.00 $17,820.00 $0.00 - $17,820.00 100% $0.00 $891.00
23 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing Material 1,160.00 $1,180.00 $0.00 7/ $1,180.00 100% $0.00 $59.00
24 |Alt-1 Locker Room Fixture Labor 2,300.00 $2,300.00 ~ $2,300.00 100% $0.00 $115.00
25 |insulation Labor 22,800.00 $22,800.00 $0.00 - $22,800.00 100% $0.00 £1,140.00
26 |Insulation Material 15,160.00 $15,160.00 $0.60 $15,160.00 100% $0.00 $758.00
27 |Obtain Plumbing Final 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
28 [Punchlist 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
29 |Closeout/Demobilize 1,000.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
Approved Change Orders 0.00 $0.00 #DIVIO $0.00 $0.00
30 |PR-8 Fix Existing 6” Sanitary Line 4,922.00 7 $4,922.00 $0.00 S $4,922.00 100% $0.00 $246.10
31 |PR-20 Storm Changes 720.00 7 $720.00 $0.00 ~ $720.00 100% $0.00 $36.00
32 |CC-13 Underground Gas Changes 7,015.00 /" $7,015.00 $0.00  $7,01500 100% $0.00 $350.75
33 |CC-8 Relocate Existing 2" Underground Pipe 826.00 -~ $826.00 $0.00 / $826.00 100% $0.00 $41.30
34 [CC-14 Add Gas Piping on Roof 18,143.00 ~" $18,143.00 $0.00 ~ $18,143.00 100% $0.00 $907.15
35BRGR. FlumbingAhanassdn Media Gtez comon Ao o 1dez  7,984.00 7 $1.984.00 $0.00 _ $7,984.00 100% $0.00 $399.20

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET

AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar,

APPLICATION NO: 14
APPLICATION DATE: 8/06/24
PERIOD TO: 8/31/24

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D | E F G H I
— DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | ORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)

(D+E) (NOT IN TODATE

DORE} (D+E+F)
36 |PR-43 Sanitary Changes 25,174.00 ~ $25,174.00 $0.00 ~ $25,174.00 100% $0.00 $1,258.70
37 |CO-214-06 8,301.00 $0.00 $8,301.00 $8,301.00 100%: $0.00 $415.05
38 |PR-48 Change Roof Drain Type 564.00 $0.00 $564.00 /  $564.00 100% $0.00 $28.20
0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0) $0.00 $0.00
0.00 _ $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $659,779.00 $638,119.00 $18,660.00 $0.00 v $656,779.00 #DIV/0! $3,000.00 $32,838.95

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Cartification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1962 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEGTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHI NGTON, D.C. 20008-5232

G703-1992




P AND PAYMENT

t {use for all tiers)
stareor_ Ohio
COUNTY OF

TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:

Beechwoodhgiddh?pandent Schools Board of Education

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undeﬁiﬁud“)_hu been empl (“OWNER" “CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
o hr'ﬂ-"l g!nlbglg i & REm t for project known as
Eeecﬁwbo’g@cﬂgo ("PROJECT) of which_Beechwood
_Codell Construction Company

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which

|
I53lsaa ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER™).

e iR gYENtESN, Theusand, Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars & 00, 47 79700 %mﬁ

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valusble considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for ils heirs, éxaculors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Conatruction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, paren(s, subsidiaries, relaled entities, affiliales, members,
pasl and present officers, directors, heirs, and administralors, from any and ail suits, debis, demands, torts, chaiges, causas of action and claims for payment, Inciuding claims under the laws or
statules of the municipality, stals or federal govemment relaling fo payment bonds, the Miller Act, or olher act or statule including prompt payment stalules, or bonds relaling 1o the Project, and in
mwm.umu.mmmmmmmm.mmrmummmmm'mmwmmmwmwmmmw
impravements thereon, and on the material relafing to mechanics’ fiens, payment bonds, the Miller Acl or olher law, act, or stalute, with respect lo and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparalus or machinery fumished, and o the moneys, funds or other consideration due or lo becoma due from the Owner, on account of, arising oul of or refating in any way
10 the labor, services, malerial, fixtures, equipment, apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Projed! from Ihe beginning of time through tha date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warranls, and guaraniees thal all work it has performed on the Project has besn paromed in acoondanca with its contract documents on the

Projec
pate: _8/6[24

Name of Company __1 N€ Geiler Company

_g (_*1 !Z / {Undersigned)

dswam beforeme this __ 6 dayof_August 2024

,
s KAREN L SCHILLER, |
by a0 uﬁawPurgif state-of OBIg n, W
Seffied irtvbp Urcioneming OWNER, CONTRACTOR, or
lksais for a complatioh 25aRR#name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title
o ip nama should be used, pantner should sign and designale himself as partrer,

Printed Nama: YVMReid Geiler (Il

Titie of Person Signing: _ VP §
NQTE: "Extras include but are nol imiled to changes, both oral and written, to the contéak
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All walvers and releases must be for the full amount pald.
of officer signing wavier and release should ba sel forth: if waiver and releass I for a party

g i .. ?
sTaTEOF_Qhio ¢ 13 AFFID2
COUNTY OF i
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

VP

THE *Elmr'. ing duly swom, deposss and says that (sjhe_VVM.Reid Geiler Il the

E[%ﬁf ompany (‘Company name and Undersgned™) ok e comtstorfre,
%hnmolﬂw 0

d Indepen n Cf?lréngl a o] ucation ‘ml"}and on

Ei.Mitchell KY 41017  ownedby
whichCodell Construction Company  isa(“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

That & hae received payment of $ 606,213.05 priar to this payment.
Tl'alalwamandmiauesmm.mmd.sndgswhewdeﬁwmduwmlymmrm&mcﬁnmugmwequm to defeal the vaidity of said watvers or

reieases. That the following are the names of all parties who hava fumished material, equipment. services, or iabor for said work 2nd 21 parties having contracis or subcontracis for specific
mawm»:hmrblmmmmnmmueo('wmmmm«nmmmwmmenmmwmﬂ.daallshw.equipml.senhmw
malerial required lo complate sald work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold hammiess the Owner, Contractor, Conlracter’s surely,
:{mﬁm«,mmmwmwmmwwmmwmamwm Undersigned’s suppliers or subcontraciors pertaining lo the project whether or

AMOUNT
. PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAI_D PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
| The Geiler Company Plumbing 659.779.00 |[606.213.05] 17.727.00 | 35,838.95

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO
COMPLETE
That there are no ather conlracts for said outstanding, and thal there is nothing due or to become due to ar

nal, Iabor, or olher work of any kind done or to ba done upan or in

cannection with othe M_,@ :
Date: Name of Company__The Geiler Corikf 7 M%H}LER
Signature. Printed Name: \Wm Reid’ G = * NotanuPul#R State of Ohio

Subseribad and swom before me this__ O dayof _Augqust 20 24 @ P ind 9dal: ConMtiBSON EXPIGSy, . o) |
F ULV Z5d0z8




