—— REVIEWED

By HPreston at 2:15 pm, Dec 19, 2024

= ‘ yAL|
SATA pocument 6732 - 2009 -

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AI4 DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Beechwood Independent Schoals APPLICATION: 0 135 Distribution to:
Beechwood Independent Board of Education Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations DOWNER

50 Beechwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd. PERIOD TO: 12/07/24 :]CONSTRUCTION
Fort Mitchel, KY 41017 Fort Mitchell, KY 41417 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: DARCH'ITECT

The Geiler Company CONTRACT DATE: May 17,2022 DCONTRACTOR

6561 Glenway Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45211
CONTRACT FOR: BPi#214 Plumbing

CONTRACTO R‘S APP LICA-”ON FOR PAYMENT “The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Apphcnunn is made for payment, as shown below, i connecucm with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Cont Sheet, AIA D G703, is t compileted in accordance with the Contract Docunents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
J payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM s 586.130.00
9 .
2. Net change by Change Orders ) 3 73.649.00 N ,A ,-\ . ;Q\‘
3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE (Line 1 £2) $ 659,779.00 Date: '\ b
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 659,779.00
{Column G on G703) KAREN L SCHILLER hi
5. RETAINAGE: J Notary Public, State of Ohio
a 5 Y% of Completed Work s 32,98895 Expires:
V32, 088.33- mmission EXp
TColwmn D+ E on G703} My Com
b. U Y% ot Stored Maferal JULY 25,2028
{Column F on G703}
Total Retainage (Lines Sa+ Sb or In accordance with (he Cmu’ﬂh?.pch_&{ﬂ “based on evaluations of the Work and
Total in Column [ 6f G703) s 3298895 the data comprising this & Construction and Architect certity
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s §26,790.05 1o the Owner that 1o the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
(Line 4 less Line 5 ‘I'otal} 3 progrcss:d as wdicated, the gunhity of the Waork 1s 1n accordance with the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR ’ and the C r is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate} s 623,940.05
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S5{igli:  AMOUNT CERTIFIED $__ 285000
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, NCLUDING RETAINAGE s 32,988.95 (Attach explanation if amonnt certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) figures an this Application and on the C: jon Sheet that changed to conform to rhe

[ CHARGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | COVS‘I‘RUW&:? an Co ﬁ{@ Zé 12-19-24

Total approved in previous months by Owner 73,649.00 Date:
Total approved this month mcluding C ion Change ARC}IITEC]' (NOYE: If Multiple Prime Comractors are responsible for performing portions of

Directives $0.00 sthe Project, the iteet's Certification is not required.

-1 -
TOTALS|s7T3 64800 [s0.00 By: ¥ o~ Date: 2 - 18- 2y
NET CHANGES by Change Order
This Certify neggfishie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 10 the

Contractor named
prejudice to any i

m. Tssuance, payment and aceeptance of payment are without
of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA COCUMENT G702/C Ma - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION « 1892 EDITION * AIRS - 21992 TGN 1092
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE.. N.W.,, WASHINGTON, 0C.

Users may ohtain validation of this di by req ing of the li a completed AJA Dacument D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 14
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/06/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/31/24
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLE TED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (DLE+F)
1 |Plumbing
2 |Submittals 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00 $75.00
3 |Bond 11,115.00 $11,115.00 $0.00 $11,115.00 100% $0.00 $555.75
4 |Plumbing Permit 2,350.00 $2,350.00 $0.00 $2,350.00 100% $0.00 $117.50
5 |Mobilization 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00 $250.00
6 |Demolition / Disconnect Utilities 5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 100% $0.00 $275.00
7 [Lower Level Underground Labor 14,800.00 $14,300.00 $0.00 $14,800.00 100% $0.00 $740.00
8 |Lower Level Underground Material 10,020.00 $10,020.00 $0.00 $10,020.00 100% $0.00 $501.00
9 |Main Level Underground Labor 23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 $23,500.00 100% $0.00 $1,175.00
10 |Main Level Underground Material 15,380.00 $15,380.00 $0.00 $15,380.00 100% $0.00 $769.00
11 [Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 36,380.00 $36,380.00 $0.00 $36,380.00 100% $0.00 $1,819.00
12 |Lower Level Overhead Plumbing Material 28,000.00 $28,000.00 30.00 $28,000.00 100% $0.00 $1,400.00
13 [Main Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 98,540.00 $98,540.00 $0.00 $98,540.00 100% $0.00 $4,927.00
14 |Main Level Overhead Plumbing Material 68,990.00 $68,990.00 $0.00 $68,990.00 100% $0.00 $3,449.50
15 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Labor 103,893.00 $103,993.00 $0.00 $103,993.00 100% $0.00 $5,199.65
16 |2nd Level Overhead Plumbing Material 76,442.00 $76,442.00 $0.00 $76,442.00 100% $0.00 $3,822.10
17 |Lower Level Fixture Labor 2,240.00 $2,240.00 $0.00 $2,240.00 100% $0.00 $112.00
18 |Main Level Fixture Labor 4,300.00 $4,300.00 $0.00 $4,300.00 100% $0.00 $215.00
19 |2nd Level Fixture Labor 3,820.00 $3,820.00 $0.00 $3,820.00 100% $0.00 $191.00
20 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Labor 7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 100% $0.00 $375.00
21 |Alt-1 Locker Room Underground Material 4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 100% $0.00 $225.00
22 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing Labor 17,820.00 $17,820.00 $0.00 $17,820.00 100% $0.00 $891,00
23 |Alt-1 Locker Room Overhead Pumbing Material 1,180.00 $1,180.00 $0.00 $1,180.00 100% $0.00 $59.00
24 |Alt-1 Locker Room Fixture Labor 2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 100% $0.00 $115.00
25 |Insulation Labor 22,800.00 $22.800.00 $0.00 $22,800.00 100% $0.00 $1,140.00
26 |Insulation Material 15,160.00 $15,160.00 $0.00 $15,160.00 100% $0.00 $758.00
27 |Obtain Plumbing Final 1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00 $50.00
28 |Punchlist 1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00 $50.00
29 |Closeout/Demobilize 1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00 $50.00
Approved Change Orders 0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0} $0.00 $0.00
30 |PR-8 Fix Existing 6" Sanitary Line 4,922.00 $4,922.00 $0.00 $4,922.00 100% $0.00 $246.10
31 |PR-20 Storm Changes 720.00 $720.00 $0.00 $720.00 100% $0.00 $36.00
32 |CC-13 Underground Gas Changes 7,015.00 $7,015.00 $0.00 $7,015.00 100% $0.00 $350.75
33 |CC-8 Relocate Existing 2" Underground Pipe 826.00 $826.00 $0.00 $826.00 100% $0.00 $41.30
34 |CC-14 Add Gas Piping on Roof 18,143.00 $18,143.00 $0.00 $18,143,00 100% $0.00 $907.15
354 BR38, Plumbing rhanges:n Media Gte comon - ane - o ‘L, 7,984.00 $7,984.00 $0.00 $7,984.00 100% $0.00 $399.20
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 14
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/06/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 8/31/24
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D | E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLEIED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-Q) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (DHE+F)
36 |PR-43 Sanitary Changes 25,174.00 $25,174.00 $0.00 $25,174.00 100% $0.00 $1,258.70
37 |CO-214-06 8,301.00 $8,301.00 $0.00 $8,301.00 100% $0.00 $415.05
38 [PR-48 Change Roof Drain Type 564.00 $564.00 $0.00 $564.00 100% $0.00 $28.20
0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
0.00 _ $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $659,775.00 $656,779.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 v $659,779.00 HDIV/0! $0.00 $32,988.95
Users may obtain valldation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity
ALA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA® - © 1852 G703-1082

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-5232



PARTIAL Wi F PAY|

. (use for ali tiers)
STATE OF Ohio .
county of__Hamilton
TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN: )
Beechwood Independent Schools Board of Education
WHEREAS, the undersigned t“l.lrl&ufgnd')_bs been employed by {“OWNER",“CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
EANAGER’}bWsz Plu for project known as
eecnwood ochoo ("PROJECT") of which_Beechwood
| 10N _is the ovner (“OWNER®) and on which i
Isalsoa (CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER”),
The Undersiged, o sndi oTwo Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars & 00 , g1 o, \/]

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considsrations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for ils helrs, exscutors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s suraty, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, relaled entifies, affiates, members,
pastand present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and ciaims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, stale or fedaral govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompl payment siatules, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right lo, ken, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relaling lo mechanics’ ens, with respect lo and on said above-described Project, and the
Improvements thereon, and on the malerial relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or olher law, act, or stalute, with respect o and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fixtures, apparalus or machinery fumished, and on the monays, funds or other consideration dua or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparalus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras," The undersigned cariifies, warrants, and guaraniees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with Its contract documents on the
Project.

pale: 1217124 Name of Company The Geiler Company

WGl W i
Signa '.~, EheNH el s é'\‘" i

Printed Name: VVMReid Geiler 11l

T

Title of Person Signing: _ VP lary 3
NOTE: *Extras include but are nol fimitsd to changes, both oral and writien, lo the contract g0t G %
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If et

of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for @ partnershify; b REVRS

brawpomﬁm ; mmbbem'ed,wmsealaﬁudandiﬂe
name showld be used, pariner should sign and designate himself as partner,

STATE OF_Ohjo CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF '
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THEﬁ\dlalgr\Td. ing duly swom, deposss and says that (she_VVmM.Reid Geiler IlI he VP
oﬁ'L%ﬂr ompany ("Company name and Undersigned”), who is the conlracior for the
umbing i ?xmnjpgparmmm 54 Beechwood Rd,
i KY 41017 owned by Beechwiood Independent School Board of Education ("Owner") and on

Et.Mitchell
which Codell Construction Company —_isa{“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

Thal it has received paymentof $___ 623,940.25 prior to this payment,

That all waivers and releases are true, comec!, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases, That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work of for malerial entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
malerial required to complete said work acconding to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold hamiess the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and ail daims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontraciors pertaining to the project whether or

not fisted below.
AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
| The Geiler Company Plumbing 659,779.00 |623940.05| 2,850.00 32,988.95

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and thal there is nothing due or to become due 1o any person for material, labor, or olher work of any kind done of o be done upon or in

A T T oo T
Dafd: Name of Company, e seiler L.ompan {Undersigned)
s Printed Name: i iler kAL S VP y o

Subscribed and swom before me this __7 dayof_December

Natary Public. State of Ohio
My Cemmission Expires:
JULY 25,2028




